
St Levan Primary School
where all children SHINE…for life

The Bottoms, St. Levan, Penzance, Cornwall, TR19 6HD
Tel:  01736 810486 

6th March 2026

Dear Families

Has Spring sprung? We have enjoyed a few days of sunshine, it’s
been glorious and we have learned outside where possible.
Unusually, we are writing the newsletter on Thursday - will the sun last
until the publishing date tomorrow?

You probably heard that we had a jackdaw trying to make a nest
in the Puffins classroom. Luckily, we managed to get it out safely –
much relief all round! Maybe he had come in looking for the
woodlice that have found homes in the Puffins classroom, you will
hear more about that next week.

The Samba band are coming on a treat. They have pretty much
mastered the drumming, now they have progressed to marching
and playing at the same time – that is a whole new level of
complexity…

Mr Chalwin reports that all the children have been making great
progress in PE. Choughs have been playing dodgeball. Puffins have
been playing dodgeball, netball and working on stretching.

World Book Day has been a great success so far, with children
coming dressed as a favourite character. The range of costumes
and ingenuity showcases our creativity and love of books. The
aroma emanating from the kitchen smells delicious. Almost
everyone has ordered a school lunch – we thank you for your
support of school dinners! Look forward to the full report next week.

Next week we are looking forward to lots of visitors in Choughs! Find
out who in next week’s newsletter.

With best wishes

The St Levan Team

Star of the Week

Choughs: Logan for fantastic effort in all our 

learning – Reading, Writing & Maths. You 

are trying so hard! Well done.

Puffins: Bertie for always volunteering to 

help wherever you can - and for always 

saying yes to help others! 

Attendance 2025/26 

97%

Choughs = 97%

Puffins = 96%



Please join your classmates eating the delicious menu.
All prepared and cooked on the premises by Steve!

Menu for week commencing 9th March

Monday
Macaroni cheese (v)

with vegetables
Shortbread

Tuesday

Homemade chicken pie

Homemade vegetable pie (v)

with pommes duchesse and 

vegetables

Carrot cake

Wednesday
Beef lasagne

Lentil lasagne (v)

with salad

Homemade 

chocolate 

mousse

Thursday

Toad in the hole

with mashed potatoes and 

vegetables

Singapore noodles with tofu (v) 

and rice

Sticky toffee 

pudding

Friday Jacket potatoes

with cheese and beans

Vanilla 

cupcake

Please talk to us if you have a food allergy, intolerance or coeliac 
disease. We want to cater safely for everyone.



Diary Dates 2025 - 2026

Term Spring
Event Date
Launch of media literacy project with PK Porthcurno Mon 09/03/2026
Swimming (Year 1 & 2) Tue 10/03/2026
RNLI Water Smart Session Mon 16/03/2026
Swimming (Year 1 & 2) Tue 17/03/2026
Multi-skills @ Cape Cornwall School (Year 3 & 4) Wed 18/03/2026
Phonics morning for parents Wed 18/03/2026
Swimming (Year 1 & 2) Tue 24/03/2026
Clocks go forward Sun 29/03/2026
Last day of term (finish at 1.30pm) Thu 02/04/2026
Community duck race Thu 02/04/2026
Term ends Thu 02/04/2026
Good Friday Fri 03/04/2026
Easter Monday Mon 06/04/2026

Term Summer
Event Date
Term starts Mon 20/04/2026
Back to school Mon 20/04/2026
Hall for Cornwall - The Boy at the Back of the Class (Year 5&6) Wed 29/04/2026
INSET day Fri 01/05/2026
Early May bank holiday Mon 04/05/2026
KS2 SATS start Mon 11/05/2026
KS2 SATS end Thu 14/05/2026
KS1 SATS start Mon 18/05/2026
KS1 SATS end Thu 21/05/2026
Summer census day Thu 21/05/2026
Last day before half term Fri 22/05/2026
Half term starts Mon 25/05/2026
Spring bank holiday Mon 25/05/2026
Half term ends Fri 29/05/2026



First day back after half term Mon 01/06/2026
Multiplication tables check starts Mon 01/06/2026
Multi-skills @ Cape Cornwall School (Year 1 & 2) Wed 03/06/2026
Sports day Fri 05/06/2026
Phonics screening check starts Mon 08/06/2026
Royal Central School of Speech and Drama (RCSSD) week starts Mon 08/06/2026
Royal Central School of Speech and Drama (RCSSD) week ends Fri 12/06/2026
Phonics screening check ends Fri 12/06/2026
Multiplication table check ends Fri 12/06/2026
Camp starts (Puffins) Wed 17/06/2026
Camp end (Puffins) Fri 19/06/2026
Minack schools week starts Mon 22/06/2026
Minack schools week ends Thu 25/06/2026
Golowan Festival starts Tue 23/06/2026
Summer Fete Fri 26/06/2026
Mazey Eve Fri 26/06/2026
Mazey Day Sat 27/06/2026
Quay Sunday Sun 28/06/2026
Golowan Festival ends Sun 28/06/2026
Whole school transition day Tue 30/06/2026
Cape Cornwall Year 6 transition day Tue 30/06/2026
Humphry Davy Year 6 transition day Tue 30/06/2026
Cape Cornwall Year 6 transition day (inc. evening 6-7pm) Wed 01/07/2026
St Just Library visit to school Thu 02/07/2026
Music festival Fri 03/07/2026
Governor meeting Tue 07/07/2026
School reports issued Tue 07/07/2026
Reserve sports day Thu 09/07/2026
Beach day Fri 10/07/2026
Puffins Minack performance (either) Mon 13/07/2026
Puffins Minack performance (or) Tue 14/07/2026
School sleepover (Year 2 & 3) Thu 16/07/2026
Lafrowda Sat 18/07/2026
Celebration assembly Mon 20/07/2026
Last day of term (finish at 1.30pm) Tue 21/07/2026
INSET day Wed 22/07/2026
INSET day Thu 23/07/2026
Term ends Thu 23/07/2026
Community event - St Levan Sports Club - Sports Day - commencing 
1pm Tue 11/08/2026
Community event - St Levan Sports Club - Ceilidh - evening Sat 15/08/2026
Summer bank holiday Mon 31/08/2026



Where is Brazil?

We used atlases to find Brazil in South America. We then made a giant 
map of Brazil on the playground, identifying important geographical 
features such as mountains, cities, rivers and the Amazon Rainforest.
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